
R154: Contract Award - M.S. 1705-008-11; Winvan Paving Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/10314.html[05/06/2015 4:01:58 PM]

 

                 Corporate                                                      NO:  R154

                       Report                                   COUNCIL DATE:  June 20, 2005

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor &
Council

DATE: June 16,
2005

FROM: General Manager,
Engineering

PROJECT
FILE:

1705-008/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award - M.S. 1705-008-11; Winvan
Paving Ltd.

 
 
RECOMMENDATION

 

That Contract M.S. 1705-008-11 be awarded to the low bidder, Winvan Paving Ltd., in the amount of
$3,154,412.97, including GST.

 

SCOPE OF WORK
 

Contract 1705-008-11 consists of sidewalk and miscellaneous road works at various locations.

 
ID # Proj # Description Location
499 38996130-00 Minor Roads Sidewalks 126 St: 68 Ave - 72 Ave

7661 38044220-00 Traffic Signals - City 068 Ave / 124 St

7542 17047090-00
Ultimate Major Collector
Widening 068 Ave: 17800 blk - 184 St

8830 38036120-00 Arterial Sidewalks 152 St: 76 Ave - 82 Ave (east)

9527 17043250-00
Arterial Intersection
Improvements 088 Ave: 132 St - KG Hwy

9528 38044230-00 Traffic Signal 088 Ave / 133A St (Rebuild)
9611 38044170-00 Traffic Signal 075 Ave / 121A St

9623 17043370-00
Arterial Intersection
Improvements 108 Ave / 132 St

9650 38046230-00 Concrete Sidewalk East Side 132 St: KG Hwy – 114 Ave
9660 38046330-00 Concrete Walkway 059 Ave: 168 St – 168A St

10001 17057010-00 Traffic Calming Measures 105 Ave: West of 152 St
 

           



R154: Contract Award - M.S. 1705-008-11; Winvan Paving Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/10314.html[05/06/2015 4:01:58 PM]

TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1705-008-11 were received on June 16, 2005, with the results as follows:

 
 

                                 Contractor                                  Tender Amount with GST

 

            1.      Winvan Paving Ltd.                                            $3,154,412.97

            2.      Aggressive Roadbuilders                                    $3,331,672.37

            3.      Imperial Paving Ltd.                                           $3,418,261.22

4.            Columbia Bitulithic Ltd.                                      $3,458,382.31

5.            Jack Cewe Ltd.                                                 $3,481,245.00

           
The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $3 million including GST.

 

EVALUATION
 

All tenders were reviewed by our consultant.  No legal or mathematical errors were found.  All the tenders
submitted the required 10% bid bond, and signed and sealed the Tender Form and Summary Sheet of the
Schedule of Quantities and Prices.

 

The low bidder, Winvan Paving Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a Performance Bond and a Labour &
Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work in 150 days as stipulated in the contract.  Winvan Paving Ltd.
has no outstanding claims or legal issues with the City and their previous works have been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING

 

            Funding is available within the approved Engineering budget. 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    Paul Ham, P.Eng.
                                                                                    General Manager, Engineering
 
EM/brb
 
c.c.  -   General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
g:\wp-docs\2005\transportation\road\06161426em.doc
BRB 6/20/05 10:20 AM



R154: Contract Award - M.S. 1705-008-11; Winvan Paving Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/10314.html[05/06/2015 4:01:58 PM]

 


	Local Disk
	R154: Contract Award - M.S. 1705-008-11; Winvan Paving Ltd.


